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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 327

AN ACT to create 118.45 of the statutesglating to: alcohol testing of public school students.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in transportatiorfor the purpose of determining tipees
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: enceof alcohol in a persos’breath to determine if alco

hol is present in the pupd’breath. The results tfe

breathscreening device or the fact that a pupil refused to

submitto breath testing shall be made availableufes

in any hearing or proceedinggarding the discipline,

SecTion 1. 118.45 of the statutes is created to read:

118.45 Testsfor alcohol use. A school board em
ployeor agent, or law enforcemenfioér, as defined in
s.102.475 (8) (c), authorizday a public school board , X
may require a public school pupihcluding a charter ~ SUspensioor expulsion of_a studeqt due to glcohol use.
schoolpupil, to provide oner more samples of his or her  N© school board mayequire a pupil to provide one or
breathfor the purpose of determining theesence of al moresamples of his or her breath for the purpose of-deter
coholin the pupils breath whenever the authorized-em Mining the presence of alcohol in thepil’s breath until
ploye,agent or dfcer has reasonable suspicion that the theschool board has adopted written policies regarding
pupil is under the influence of alcohol while the pusgil disciplinesor treatments that will result from beingder
in any ofthe circumstances listed in s. 125.09 (2) (b) 1. the influence of alcohol while on school premises or from
to 3. The authorized employe, agent diceir shall use refusingto submit to breath testing to determine the-pres
abreath screening device approved by the department oenceof alcohol in the pupi$ breath.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



